

Balbir Singh vs. Hari Mohan & Ors.

FAO No.54 of 2026

19.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

FAO No.54 of 2026

Keeping objections No.1 & 2, raised by the Registry open, let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable for 22.04.2026, on taking steps within a period of three days.

CMP No.4605 of 2026

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

In the meantime, further proceedings pending before the Court of learned District Judge, Solan, District Solan, H.P. in ***case No.67-S/1 of 2023/19, titled as Balbir vs. Hari Mohan,*** shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

March 19, 2026
(reena)