

Balbir Singh vs. Hari Mohan & Ors.

FAO No.54 of 2026

22.04.2026

Present: Mr.Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Ms.Richa, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

None for respondent No.6, though served.

FAO No.54 of 2026

As per report of the Registry, respondent No.6, has been duly served, however, there is no representation on her behalf. Hence, she is ordered to be proceeded against *ex parte*.

Notice issued to respondent No.5, is still awaited. Be awaited for a further period of four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.4605 of 2026

Learned counsel for respondents No.1 to 4, prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

Interim to continue.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

April 22, 2026
(reena)