

Balbir Singh Vs. Hari Mohan & ors.

FAO No.54 of 2026

05.08.2026 Present: Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Arthav Gharaik, Advocate, vice Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Respondents No.5 & 6 already *ex-parte*.

FAO No.54 of 2026 & CMP No.4605 of 2026

At the joint request of learned counsel for the appearing parties, list on **03.09.2026**.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

August 05, 2026
(V.Himalvi)